STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1982 BRUCE KING March POST OFFICE BOX 2088 GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 LARRY KEHOE (505) 827-2434 SECRETARY rast Mr. Tom L. Ind 100 South Kentucky AMEAUE Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Administrative Order NSL-1498

Gentlemen:

 $\frac{\eta}{10}$ Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Federal N Well No. 2Y located 846 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the East line of Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Bluitt-San Andres Associated Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of Order No. R-5353, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

incerely, JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs Minerals Management Service - Hobbs



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR

March 30, 1982

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Mr. Tom L. Ingram 100 South Kentucky Avenue Roswell, New Mexico 88201

> AMENDMENT Administrative Order NSL-1498

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Federal N Well No. 2Y located 846 feet from the South line and 710 feet from the East line of Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Bluitt-San Andres Associated Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of Order No. R-5353, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely, JOE D. RAMEY : Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc:

Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs Minerals Management Service - Hobbs